Presenting the violations report and penalties imposed by regulatory authorities on Gulf Bank during the FY ended 

on 31/12/2025. 

4. Discussing & approving the Financial Statements for the FY ended on 31/12/2025. 

5. Approving the deduction of 10% to be transferred to the Statutory Reserve in the total amount of   KD 5,528,000 

(Five Million, Five Hundred and Twenty-Eight Thousand Kuwaiti Dinars). 

6. Discussing the Board of Directors’ recommendation to distribute dividends for the FY ended on 31/12/2025 as 

follows: 

a. Cash dividends at 9% (Nine  percent) i.e.9 Fils (Nine  Fils) per share after excluding the treasury shares.

[...]

distributed as bonus shares to the shareholders registered in the company’s records as of the end of the record 

day, set as 08/04/2026, each according to their percentage of ownership (by five shares per each 100 shares). 

This is based on the Board of Directors’ resolution dated 29/01/2026  to increase the bank’s issued and paid-

up capital from KD 399,262,720.300 (Three Hundred and Ninety-Nine Million, Two Hundred Sixty-Two 

Thousand, Seven Hundred and Twenty Kuwaiti Dinars and 300 Fils), to KD 419,225,856.300 (Four Hundred 

and Nineteen Million, Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand, Eight Hundred and Fifty-Six Kuwaiti Dinars 

and 300 Fils) and cover the amount of increase resulting from the issued and paid-up capital amounting to KD 

19,963,136.000 (Nineteen Million, Nine Hundred and Sixty-Three Thousand and One Hundred and Thirty-

Six Kuwaiti Dinars)  from the retained earnings account as of 31/12/2025, then registering the increase in the 

issued and paid-up capital in the commercial registry and completing the registration procedures by amending 

article (4) of the Memorandum of Association (MOA) and Article (5) of the Articles of Association (AOA) of

[...]

05/04/2026 Cum Date 
(The final trading day of a stock loaded with dues) 

06/04/2026 Ex Date 

08/04/2026 Record Date 

15/04/2026 Distribution Date 

8. Discussing the disbursement of the Board Members’ remuneration (Independent and Non- Independent) of KD 

430,000 (Four Hundred and Thirty Thousand Kuwaiti Dinars Only) for the FY ended on 31/12/2025. 

9. Discussing the authorization of the Board of Directors, for a period of 18 months, to buy, sell or dispose of a 

maximum of 10% (ten percent) of the Bank’s total shares, in accordance with the controls and terms stipulated by